RESOLUTION _____-2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH ACL SERVICES, LTD. D/B/A GALVANIZE, FOR THE ACL ROBOTICS PROFESSIONAL PLATFORM SOLUTION, FOR THE OFFICE OF INTERNAL AUDIT, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$6,107.36 IN FY 2020.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FATETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute a renewal agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with ACL Services, Ltd. d/b/a Galvanize, for the ACL Robotics Professional Platform Solution, for the Office of Internal Audit.

Section 2 – That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$6,107.36 in FY 2020, be and hereby is approved for payment to ACL Services, Ltd. d/b/a Galvanize, from account # 1101-160601-0001-76102, pursuant to the terms of the agreement, with funding for future years contingent upon the appropriation of funds.

Section 3 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 1024-19:_EPT_X:\CASES\INTERNAL\19-LE0001\LEG\00669166.DOCX